Leavitt Group Insurance of Vernal Continues to Grow Agency Footprint

LEAVITT GROUPJanuary 17, 2024, 5:36 am Comments Offon Leavitt Group Insurance of Vernal Continues to Grow Agency Footprint



Leavitt Group Insurance of Vernal is continuing to grow their agency footprint in Eastern Utah by buying a book of business from Alera Group, a national insurance and financial services firm. This acquisition primarily consists of personal insurance. This isn't the only growth Leavitt Group Insurance of Vernal has had this year — just a few months ago they welcomed Bishop Insurance, another Utah-based insurance agency. Leavitt Group Insurance of Vernal, co-owned and managed by Bart Winterton, is a Leavitt Group affiliate agency. Leavitt Group, headquartered in Cedar City, Utah, is a network of insurance brokers whose collective strength allows members to provide national resources to their clients.

Bart shared about this growth, "We are excited for the opportunity to grow by adding an agency that has a great reputation in our community. This allows us to, once again, be well-rounded by bolstering our personal lines department with even more very experienced agents and adding a few carriers."

Leavitt Group Insurance Agency of Vernal has been locally owned and managed, helping clients since 1965 with all types of insurance needs, including home, car, business, and insurance specific to the oil and gas industry.

If any questions about this acquisition, please contact Bart Winterton at <u>bart-</u> <u>winterton@leavitt.com</u>.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately-held insurance brokerages in the nation with over 250 locations across 27 states. Leavitt Group agencies have the unique flexibility of local owners and provide a consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, please visit www.leavitt.com.